Shared Services Canada
Services partagés Canada

i+

RETURN BIDS BY E-MAIL TO:

Nina Caldwell
Nina.caldwell@canada.ca
Procurement and Vendor Relations
Shared Services Canada

427 Laurier Avenue West,

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5C7

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS PAR
COURRIEL A:

Nina Caldwell

Nina.caldwell@canada.ca

Acquisitions et relations avec les fournisseurs
Services partagés Canada

427 rue Laurier Ouest, 3

Ottawa, Ontario K1P 0B6

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
AMENDMENT

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions
of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente réviseé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation
demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Issuing Office — Bureau de distribution

SSC | SPC

Procurement and Vendors Relations | Achats et relations
avec les fournisseurs

427 Laurier Avenue West, 3rd floor | 427, rue Laurier
Ouest, 3 ieme étage

Ottawa, Ontario K1R 5C7

Title — Sujet
Plotters for the Department of National Defence

Solicitation No. — N° de Pinvitation Date
2BP983740 February 12, 2020

Client Reference No. — N° référence du client
N/A

File No. — N° de dossier
RAS#2BP983740

Time Zone

Preliminary Closing Date and Time (for Pre-Bid Fuseau horaire

Submission).

at 2:00pm on February 5, 2020 Eastern Daylight

Time (EDT) / Heure
. N . ) avancée de I'Est
Final Solicitation Closes — L’invitation prend fin (HAE)

at 2:00pm February 18, 2020

F.O.B. - F.AB.
Plant-Usine: [ Destination: |Z[ Other-Autre: [

Address Inquiries to : - Adresser toutes questions a:
Nina Caldwell

FAX No. — N° de FAX
Not applicable

Telephone No. — N° de téléphone :
613-882-8328

Destination — of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination — des biens, services et construction :

Department of National Defence
Ottawa, Ontario

Vendor/firm Name and address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I’entrepreneur

Facsimile No. — N° de télécopieur
Telephone No. — N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/firm

(type or print)-

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/de I’entrepreneur
(taper ou écrire en caractéres d’imprimerie)

Signature Date

Page 1 of 2




Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Req Ref. No. - N° de réf. du req
RFP 2BP9-83740 004 RAS#19-83740

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT NO. 004

NOTE*: THIS BUY AND SELL SOLICITATION IS AN EXTENSION TO THE PREVIOUS
SOLICITATION 2BP983740.

Request for Proposal Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reasons: To extend the closing date
and Questions and Answers.

Closing date extended to February 18, 2020 at 2:00 pm.

Question 24:
Under part 5 #7 Common Criteria Security Certification.

Would DND be willing to accept a model that conforms to the US Department of Defense Standard DOD5220.22-M
instead of the Common Criteria Security Certification?

remove...” Common Criteria Security Certification” requirement. This certification is not something typically found
on this type of imaging equipment.

Answer 24:

We have removes the requirement for Common Criteria Security certificate.

Question 25:

Can | ask why the 53” length is mandatory, can DND confirm why does 55 inch is not compliant? If there is no
printers meeting all Mandatory technical requirement is the bid cancel?

Answer 25:

The maximum allowable length of the plotter was established as 53” for two reasons:

1. New plotter will fit into the existing military mobile office container without having to modify the container
configuration.

2. New plotter will fit into existing ruggedized transport cases.

If no bids are compliant, no contract will be awarded at that time.

Question 26:

What will SSC's next move be if all vendors are disqualified because of nhon compliance on either length or on
removable hard drive?

Have you encountered a vendor for this RFP who is able to comply on all parameters. If so, who might that be?
Answer 26:

Please see Answer 25.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Page 2 of 2



	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT
	The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.
	Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.
	Comments - Commentaires

	REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL AMENDMENT NO. 004
	NOTE*: THIS BUY AND SELL SOLICITATION IS AN EXTENSION TO THE PREVIOUS SOLICITATION 2BP983740.
	Request for Proposal Amendment no. 004 is raised for the following reasons: To extend the closing date and Questions and Answers.
	Closing date extended to February 18, 2020 at 2:00 pm.
	Question 24:
	Answer 24:
	We have removes the requirement for Common Criteria Security certificate.
	Question 25:
	Answer 25:
	Question 26:
	Answer 26:
	Please see Answer 25.
	Word Bookmarks
	OLE_LINK12


